

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3399/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CWP No.9391/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHANDER SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Inspite of repeated opportunities granted, no steps for substituted service has been taken in regard to respondent Nos.7, 14 and 15.

Learned counsel for the petitioners again seeks time for the same. No ground is made out for granting further time for this purpose.

However, in the interest of justice, finally three weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing the acknowledgment within that period.

(Pooja Arora) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master