

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3830/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CWP No.  
7898/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that  
application has been filed for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.4 on 27-03-2009. The  
Registry to verify and put up the application.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master