

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3399/2006

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHANDER SHARMA AND ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite our orders cost imposed earlier of Rs.2500/- is not paid not to speak of the cost of Rs.1000/- which was also imposed. The petitioner therefore is to pay a total cost of Rs.3500/-.

An application which is filed praying for substituted service on unserved respondent nos. 7, 14 and 15 is allowed to be withdrawn at the request of the counsel appearing for the petitioner with liberty to file a detailed application.

2

In view of the failure on the part of payment of costs imposed earlier, the petitioner shall now pay Rs.5000/- in all (Rs.2500/- to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and Rs.2500/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund) within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER