

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3399/2006

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHANDER SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for substitution of LRs of Respondent Nos. 7 and 14 and for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application are allowed.

Regarding service on Respondent No. 15, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already served Respondent No. 15-Union of India. If that be so, he will file the proof thereof within two weeks.

If Respondent No. 15 is not served, counsel for the petitioner will take fresh steps for the same within two weeks.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|

|