

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3830/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CWP No.7898/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPAL KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
the objections raised by the Registry will be cured  
within six weeks.

(Naveen Kumar)  
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master