

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3399/2006

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ISHWAR CHANDER SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 3830/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3399/2006

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) No.3830/2006

Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB