

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3399/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2005
in CWP No. 9391/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHANDER SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3830/2006

Date : 31/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Ms.Uditya Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Pipai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar